

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**BAIL APPLICATION NO.3829 OF 2025**

Nilesh Ramchandra Chavan.	... Applicant
Vs.	
The State of Maharashtra.	... Respondent

---

None for the Applicant.  
Mr. Prasad B. Kulkarni for Intervenor.  
Mr. Ashish I. Satpute, APP for the Respondent-State.  
Ms. Ujwala Pawar, SPP for Respondent-State through VC.  
Mr. Anil Vibhute, Sr. Police Inspector, Bhavdhan Police Station is present.

---

**CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.**  
**DATED : 21<sup>st</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025.**

**P. C. :-**

- 1) When the matter is called out, none appears for the Applicant.
- 2) Stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

**(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)**